
2018年度秋学期　Student Course Evaluations 学生による授業評価（全体）

Ⅰ．履修科目の全体的評価について、最もあてはまるものを回答してください。
     Overall assessment of the course.

5 4 3 2 1
1,895 1,411 914 124 94
42.7% 31.8% 20.6% 2.8% 2.1%

Ⅱ．この科目に対し、下記の項目について５段階で評価してください。
     Please respond to the following items for the course using the 5-point scales.

5 4 3 2 1
1,899 1,456 935 124 89
42.2% 32.3% 20.8% 2.8% 2.0%

1,873 1,400 994 129 104

41.6% 31.1% 22.1% 2.9% 2.3%

1,787 1,385 1,064 151 108
39.8% 30.8% 23.7% 3.4% 2.4%
1,931 1,385 984 114 84
42.9% 30.8% 21.9% 2.5% 1.9%
1,847 1,342 1,092 131 76
41.2% 29.9% 24.3% 2.9% 1.7%

1,688 1,336 1,189 171 120

37.5% 29.7% 26.4% 3.8% 2.7%

1,926 1,314 1,037 119 102
42.8% 29.2% 23.1% 2.6% 2.3%
1,682 1,323 1,235 158 104
37.4% 29.4% 27.4% 3.5% 2.3%
1,585 1,248 1,446 113 109
35.2% 27.7% 32.1% 2.5% 2.4%
1,627 1,303 1,381 93 81
36.3% 29.1% 30.8% 2.1% 1.8%

Ⅲ．あなたについて以下の項目に回答してください。
     Provide an answer for the statement below regarding yourself.

5 4 3 2 1
1,509 1,407 1,212 194 133
33.9% 31.6% 27.2% 4.4% 3.0%

3時間以上 3時間未満 2時間未満 1時間未満 全くしていない

389 314 1,055 1,431 1,261
8.7% 7.1% 23.7% 32.2% 28.3%
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10 シラバスのとおりに授業が行われている
Course was conducted according to syllabus.

6 4.10

8 授業を双方向で行っている
Course was conducted interactively.

7 学生（院生）を公平に扱っている
Instructor treated (graduate) students fairly.

2

4.08

授業に真剣に取り組んだ
I studied diligently for this course.

１回の授業の予習・復習に費やした平均的な時間
How much time in average did you spend
 preparing and reviewing for one lecture?

シラバスがわかりやすい
Syllabus is easy to understand.

全体
平均

4.03

4.12

4.23

1

4,500

No. 設問文

学生（院生）の理解水準を踏まえた説明をする
Explanations matched the (graduate) students’
 level of understanding.

新しい理論や話題を紹介する
New theories and topics were presented.

教育に対する情熱が感じられる
Course was taught with enthusiasm.

4,502

4,498

9

4

No. 設問文

2

全体
平均

4.24授業の内容が明確でまとまっている
Course content was clearly organized.

教材と資料が効果的に使われている
Teaching materials and resources were
used effectively.

1

5

3 授業内容が興味深く触発されることが多い
Course content was interesting and inspiring.

4.20

4.24

4.15

4.19

No. 設問文
全体
平均

上段：度数（人）／下段：構成比（％） 有効
回答

無効
回答

全体
SD

1 授業は有益（効果的）でしたか
Was the course helpful (effective)?

4.23 4,438 72 0.96
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