## 2018年度秋学期 Student Course Evaluations 学生による授業評価(全体)

履修者数	9286		
回収数	4510	回収率	48.6%

I. 履修科目の全体的評価について、最もあてはまるものを回答してください。 Overall assessment of the course.										
No.	設問文	全体 平均	上段:度数(人)/下段:構成比(%)					有効	無効	全体
			5	4	3	2	1	回答	回答	SD
1	授業は有益(効果的)でしたか	4.23	1,895	1,411	914	124	94	4,438	72	0.96
'	Was the course helpful (effective)?		42.7%	31.8%	20.6%	2.8%	2.1%			

Ⅱ. この科目に対し、下記の項目について5段階で評価してください。 Please respond to the following items for the course using the 5-point scales.										
No.	設問文	全体 平均	上段:度数(人)/下段:構成比(%)					有効	無効	全体
INO.			5	4	3	2	1	回答	回答	SD
1	授業の内容が明確でまとまっている Course content was clearly organized.	4.24	1,899	1,456	935	124	89	4,503	7	0.95
'			42.2%	32.3%	20.8%	2.8%	2.0%			
	教材と資料が効果的に使われている		1,873	1,400	994	129	104	4,500	10	0.98
2	Teaching materials and resources were used effectively.	4.20	41.6%	31.1%	22.1%	2.9%	2.3%			
3	。 授業内容が興味深く触発されることが多い	4.15	1,787	1,385	1,064	151	108	4,495	15	0.99
3	Course content was interesting and inspiring.		39.8%	30.8%	23.7%	3.4%	2.4%			
4	教育に対する情熱が感じられる	4.24	1,931	1,385	984	114	84	4,498	12	0.95
4	Course was taught with enthusiasm.		42.9%	30.8%	21.9%	2.5%	1.9%			
5	新しい理論や話題を紹介する	4.19	1,847	1,342	1,092	131	76	4,488	22	0.96
5	New theories and topics were presented.		41.2%	29.9%	24.3%	2.9%	1.7%			
6	学生(院生)の理解水準を踏まえた説明をする Explanations matched the (graduate) students'	4.10	1,688	1,336	1,189	171	120	4,504	6	1.01
	level of understanding.	1.10	37.5%	29.7%	26.4%	3.8%	2.7%			
7	学生(院生)を公平に扱っている	4.00	1,926	1,314	1,037	119	102	4,498	12	0.98
/	Instructor treated (graduate) students fairly.	4.23	42.8%	29.2%	23.1%	2.6%	2.3%			
8	授業を双方向で行っている	4.12	1,682	1,323	1,235	158	104	4,502	8	1.00
0	Course was conducted interactively.	4.12	37.4%	29.4%	27.4%	3.5%	2.3%			
9	シラバスがわかりやすい	4.03	1,585	1,248	1,446	113	109	4,501	9	0.99
7	Syllabus is easy to understand.		35.2%	27.7%	32.1%	2.5%	2.4%			
10	シラバスのとおりに授業が行われている	4.08	1,627	1,303	1,381	93	81	4,485	25	0.96
10	Course was conducted according to syllabus.	4.08	36.3%	29.1%	30.8%	2.1%	1.8%			

	Ⅲ. あなたについて以下の項目に回答してください。 Provide an answer for the statement below regarding yourself.									
No.	₩ H ☆		上段:度数(人)/下段:構成比(%)				有効	無効	全体	
NO.	設問文	平均	5	4	3	2	1	回答	回答	SD
1	授業に真剣に取り組んだ	4.04	1,509	1,407	1,212	194	133	4,455	55	1.02
'	I studied diligently for this course.	4.04	33.9%	31.6%	27.2%	4.4%	3.0%			
	1回の授業の予習・復習に費やした平均的な時間		3時間以上	3時間未満	2時間未満	1時間未満	全くしていない		$\setminus$	
2 How much t	How much time in average did you spend	2.48	389	314	1,055	1,431	1,261	4,450	60	1.21
	paring and reviewing for one lecture?		8.7%	7.1%	23.7%	32.2%	28.3%			1.21



